Catalog #
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Type
Date
S P E C I F I C A T I O N  F E A T U R E S
SURE-LITES

12-1/2”
Surface Mount Recessed Mount
ORDERING INFORMATION
RECESSED HOUSING - SAMPLE NUMBER: ECHX7RH (order 1 housing and 1 trim)
Series Battery Mounting / Trim Options
ECHX=Chicago Edge-Lit Exit 6=AC only
7=Self-powered
RH=Recessed
RECESSED TRIM - SAMPLE NUMBER: ECHX1RTAR
Series Face
Options
Mounting
Option
Arrow Options Trim Finish Stair Option
ECHX=Chicago
Edge-Lit Exit
1=Single
2=Double
RT=Recessed [Blank]=No Arrow
AR=Arrow Right (Single Face
only)
AL=Arrow Left (Single Face only)
DA=Double Arrow
ARL=Arrow Right/Left (Double
Face only)
[Blank]= Brushed
Aluminum
WH=White
[Blank]=Exit Sign
-Stair=Stair Sign
(include dash)
Specifications and
dimensions subject to
change without notice.
Cooper Lighting Solutions
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
E C H X  S e r i e s
Lamps
The ECHX Series Exits use energy efficient,
long-life LEDs to provide uniform diffuse
illumination of the exit face. These white LEDs
require no maintenance. The low operating
costs and zero maintenance requirement
makes LED lamps the wisest choice for
exit signs today. Emergency illumination is
provided by LED lamps.
Housing Construct ion
Rugged, durable, anodized extruded aluminum
materials are used in the ECHX Series Exits.
All structural components are designed with
reinforcing ribs to add additional rigidity
and to maximize structural integrity. These
materials are impact and scratch-resistant.
All components are designed to be of snap-
fit construction to facilitate easy installation.
ECHX Series surface mount exits can be wall-,
ceiling- or end-mounted. A Die-Cast Aluminum
mounting canopy with installation screws

year pro-rated warranty.
T E C H N I C A L  DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
SURFACE HOUSING - SAMPLE NUMBER: ECHX7SHA(order 1 housing and 1 trim)
Series Battery Mounting / Trim Options
ECHX=Chicago Edge-Lit Exit 6=AC only
7=Self-powered
SHA=Surface, Brushed Aluminum
SHWH=Surface, White
SURFACE TRIM - SAMPLE NUMBER: ECHX1STAR
Series Face Options Mounting Option Arrow Options Stair Option
ECHX=Chicago Edge-Lit Exit 1=Single
2=Double
ST=Surface [Blank]=No Arrow
AR=Arrow Right (Single Face only)
AL=Arrow Left (Single Face only)
DA=Double Arrow
ARL=Arrow Right/Left (Double Face only)
[Blank]=Exit Sign
-Stair=Stair Sign (include dash)